
 
 

Gelligaer Council 
Police Update, September 2023 

 
 

Crimes logged between-01/09/23 & 30/09/23 
51 
 

 
Incidents include: 
 

Violence without injury – 25 
Violence with injury – 7 
Criminal damage and arson – 4 
Vehicle Crime – 4 
Shoplifting – 3 
All other theft – 2 
Crimes against society – 2 
Public order offences – 2 
Possession of weapons – 1 
Residential burglary – 1 
 
 
 

ASB calls logged between 01/09/23 & 30/09/2023 
11 
 

Incidents include: 
 
Reports of youths being a nuisance in the cemetery in Gelligaer. Officers have added 
this area to the patrol plan. Officers did attend when the call come in but no persons 
found on the grounds upon attendance.  
 
 
HIGHWAY DISRUPTION 
 
Reports of an abandoned vehicle in the Cefn Llwynau St of Penybryn. Officers attended. 
Council were informed.  
  
 
OFF ROAD BIKES    
 
Operation Harley continues to run in the area. The neighbourhood team, work with 
other agencies, like we don’t buy crime, the common ranger and the rural crime team 
to tackle the ongoing issues in the area.  
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INCIDENTS OF NOTE 
 
ASB referrals distributed in September for the area – 2 
 
 
Local officer contacts: 
 
INSP THOMPSON- Lysha.Thompson@gwent.police.uk 
 
SGT BROOKES- Thomas.Brookes@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 458 APLIN- Sophie.Aplin@gwent.police.uk  
 
CSO 484 Williams – Victoria.l.williams@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 17 MCKEAN- Lesley.Mckean@gwent.police.uk 
 
CSO 421 BATEMAN- Nicola.Bateman@gwent.police.uk 
 
PC 1939 EVANS- Daniel.Evans@gwent.police.uk 
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